

Unifi, Inc. Teams Up With The University of Notre Dame

September 21, 2021

Event promotes sustainability across sports apparel

GREENSBORO, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 21, 2021-- Unifi, Inc. (NYSE: <u>UFI</u>), one of the world's leading innovators in recycled and synthetic yarns, is continuing its commitment to sustainability across college campuses. The company recently brought its REPREVE[®] mobile tour to The University of Notre Dame[™] during the school's home opener football game againstPurdue University on September 18. This was the first time the mobile tour has visited Notre Dame, signifying the beginning of a new partnership. In addition, L2 Brands, makers of League apparel and Legacy headwear, was able to showcase fan gear made with REPREVE recycled performance fibers inside the mobile tour.

"Unifi is committed to working today for the good of tomorrow, and that includes educating younger generations about the importance of recycling," said Jay Hertwig, Senior Vice President of Commercialization at Unifi. "Our partnership with Notre Dame demonstrates the importance and impact of recycling and how the transformation of recycled bottles into new products results in greener, more sustainable college campuses and helps to protect our natural resources."

Inside the REPREVE mobile tour, L2 Brands also gave product demonstrations to college students, alumni and friends of Notre Dame, who were able to see firsthand how the bottles they recycle are given a second life and transformed into their favorite Fighting IrishTM hats, shirts and jerseys.

"Fans were able to interact with Notre Dame apparel that not only looks and feels great, but that also allows consumers to feel good about the products they purchase," said Pete Waldon, President of L2 Brands. "When fans see that their favorite gear is made using recycled plastic bottles, it shows the endless possibilities of sustainability."

Notre Dame's commitment to sustainability runs deep. The university has pledged to be a leader in sustainable operations, education and research, and a role model for responsible citizenship.

"Our mission at Notre Dame is to be a powerful force for good in the world," said Tomi Gerhold, Director of Licensing at Notre Dame. "Our partnerships with Unifi and L2 Brands help us work toward the goal of fostering a focus on the connection between environmental stewardship and the common good."

The REPREVE mobile tour's next stop will be at the University of Maryland on Friday, October 1, where L2 Brands will also showcase its sustainably made REPREVE apparel.

About Unifi:

Unifi, Inc. (NYSE: UFI) is a global textile solutions provider and one of the world's leading innovators in manufacturing synthetic and recycled performance fibers. Through REPREVE[®], one of Unifi's proprietary technologies and the global leader in branded recycled performance fibers, Unifi has transformed more than 25 billion plastic bottles into recycled fiber for new apparel, footwear, home goods and other consumer products. The Company's proprietary PROFIBER™ technologies offer increased performance, comfort and style advantages, enabling customers to develop products that perform, look and feel better. Unifi continually innovates technologies to meet consumer needs in moisture management, thermal regulation, antimicrobial, UV protection, stretch, water resistance and enhanced softness. Unifi collaborates with many of the world's most influential brands in the sports apparel, fashion, home, automotive and other industries. For more information about Unifi, visit www.Unifi.com.

About REPREVE®:

Made by Unifi, Inc. (NYSE: <u>UFI</u>), REPREVE[®] is the global leader in branded recycled performance fibers, transforming more than 25 billion plastic bottles into recycled fiber for new clothing, shoes, home goods and other consumer products. REPREVE is the earth-friendly solution to making consumers' favorite brands more environmentally responsible. Found in products from many of the world's leading brands, REPREVE fibers can also be enhanced with Unifi's proprietary technologies for increased performance and comfort. For more information about REPREVE, visit www.repreve.com, and connect with REPREVE on Eacebook, Twitter and Instagram.

REPREVE® is a trademark of Unifi, Inc.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210921005884/en/

Meg McDonald, meg.mcdonald@salesfactory.com

Source: Unifi, Inc.